## City of Moulton 720 Seminary Street Moulton, AL 35650

## **Moulton City Council Work Session Minutes**

## **November 13, 2023**

A work session for the Moulton City Council was scheduled for Monday, November 13, 2023, 5:00 p.m., Moulton City Hall Council Room, 720 Seminary Street, Moulton, AL 35650. A quorum was not present.

Present were Mayor Roger Weatherwax, Council Member Cassandra Lee and Council Member Brent White.

Absent were Council Member Joyce Jeffreys, Council Member Jason White and Council Member Denise Lovett.

## Points of Discussion:

- 1. Cemetery employees vs outsourcing. (This item will be addressed at the next scheduled council meeting)
- 2. Work sessions to be held on the 2<sup>nd</sup> of each month. (This item will be addressed at the next scheduled council meeting)
- 3. Procedure for bid openings
- 4. Utility origination fees

The next regular scheduled council meeting will be held on Monday, November 20, 2023, 5:00 p.m. Moulton City Hall Council Room, 720, Seminary Street, Moulton, AL 35650.

Mayor Roger Weatherwax	
Council Member Cassandra Lee	Council Member Joyce Jeffreys
Council Member Jason White	Council Member Brent White
Council Member Denise Lovett	Assistant Linda Holcomb, Recording